## **JVCKENWOOD**



## Model Class Declaration

Certificate 2021-001 with Radio Activity KA-450

## **DMR Association definition of a Model Class (Section 1.3.13)**

A set of products that a Manufacturer has determined, through engineering analysis or internal functional testing, to be functionally equivalent are considered a "Model Class".

When test reports are formally verified by the DMR Association and a certificate of interoperability has been issued, or at a later date if appropriate, a Manufacturer may declare, in a document signed by an authorized representative of the Manufacturer, all products that belong to the Model Class of the product tested. All such products are eligible to be stated as interoperable by the Manufacturer as if they had been used in the formal test process. A Model Class declaration can be issued by a DMR Association member whose Laboratory recognition is still valid. In case of rebranding, a Model Class declaration can contain also Models of another company; in this case that company shall be a DMR Association member and its name shall be specified in the Model Class declaration.

DMR Association Interoperability Laboratory Recognition Process & Test Session Procedures V.2.06 September 2021

JVCKENWOOD has determined by the criteria set out by the DMR Association that the following models are in the same Model Class as NX-3300, which have been tested & passed for IOP by DMR (TWG) Laboratory.

NX-3200	NX-3720	NX-5200
NX-3300	NX-3820	NX-5300
NX-3220	NX-3720G	NX-5400
NX-3320	NX-3820G	NX-5700
NX-3400	NX-3920G	NX-5800
NX-3420	NX-3921G	NX-5900

Junichi Kitade

Manager of Market Specification Development Department, Engineering & Design Division, Safety & Security Sector

JVCKENWOOD Corporation

Junichi Kitade

1-16-2, Hakusan, Midori-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 226-8525, Japan